



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 20409 OF 2025

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd

... Petitioner.

Versus

Assistant Controller of Patents and Designs & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhondh, Senior Advocate a/w Hiren Kamod, Abhijeet Deshmukh, Tapan Shah, Nishank Barolia, Shon Gadgil, Ashish Kankal, Rajat Sabu and Prateek Pansare i/by Khurana and Khurana Advocates & IP Attorneys for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Kadam for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar i/by Mr.Prabhakar Jadhav a/w. Mr.Parag More for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Vighnesh Kamat i/by Mr.Shekhar V. Mane for Respondent No.4.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 06, 2025

P.C.:

1. In order to enable the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4 to take appropriate instructions as according to them, the additional affidavit was served upon them yesterday, stand over to **18th August, 2025**, under the caption for "ad-interim relief".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]