
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.20409 OF 2025

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Controller of Patents & Designs & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Nishank Barolia, a/w Shon Gadgil, Abhijeet Deshmukh, Tapan Shah, Ashish Kankal, i/b Khurana & Khurana Advocates & IP Attorneys, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav, a/w Parag More, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Alphana Ghone, a/w Vignesh Kamath, i/b Shekhar V. Mane, for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : AUGUST 19, 2025

ORDER :

1. Affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent No.3 is filed. A copy of which is served in advance on the other parties, shall be filed with the Registry. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by August 25, 2025.
2. Stand over to ***August 26, 2025.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

August 19, 2025

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Date: 2025.08.21
17:36:29 +0530

Ashwini Vallakati