

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 20409 OF 2025

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Controller Of Patents And Designs ...Respondent

Mr. Shon Gadgil i/b Nishank Barolia for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vishwajit PR. Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w Parag More & Prabhakar M. Jadhav, for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Alphana Ghone a/w Vignesh Kamath i/b Shekhar Mane for Respondent No.4.

Ms. Aneesa Cheema a/w M. Joshi for Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Circulation was granted for today, however, when the matter was called, it was informed that the Advocate on record for the Petitioner is unwell, and thus accommodation was sought, there was no objection to this request.

2. Stand over to 15th December 2025.

3. The Petitioner is directed to share all copies of Exhibits which have been filed in the matter with the Respondents including by way of pen-drive.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)