

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL MISC PETITION ST. NO.20409 OF 2025**

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Controller of Patents & Designs & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nishnak Barolia i/b Khurana & Khurana for Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mr. Ashutosh Misra for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Shekhar Mane for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Ajit Kadam for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

**P.C.**

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2 Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 prays that the affidavit in reply filed by Respondent no.1 be taken on record. To this there is no objection. However, learned counsel for the Petitioner seek two weeks time to file rejoinder.

3 Hence, reply affidavit to be filed in the registry. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

4 Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**