

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (ST) NO. 20409 OF 2025**

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Controller Of Patents And Designs & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Nishank Barolia, Mr. Abhijeet Deshmukh, Tapan Shah, Shon Gadgil, Mr. Prateek Pansare, Mr. Ashish Kankal i/b Khurana & Khurana Advocates & IP Attorneys, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Ashutosh Misra, Ms. Vaidehi Pradeep and Mr. Rutwik Rao, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishwajeet P. Sawant, Sr. Adv. i/b Mr. Ajit Kadam, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Vishwajeet P. Sawant, Sr. Adv. i/b Prabhakar M. Jadhav, Mr. Parag More, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Vighnesh Kamath i/b Shekhar V. Mane, for Respondent No.4.

---

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard Mr. Dhond, learned senior counsel for the Petitioner, who has completed his arguments.

2. There is no rejoinder by or on behalf of the Controller.

3. On the previous occasion, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 2 had also sought to make submissions. He may do so on the next occasion, not exceeding half an hour and shall come with written submissions.

4. Stand over to **17<sup>th</sup> April 2026 at 4:00 p.m.**

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**