

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION LODGING NO. 20409 OF 2025

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Assistant Controller Of Patents And Designs ....RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Venkatesh Dhond a/w Prateek Pansare, Nishank Barolia, Shon Gadgil, Abhijeet Deshmukh, Tapan Shah, Ashish Kankal i/by Khurana and Khurana for Petitioner.

Adv. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ashutosh Mishra, Rutwik Rao, Vaidehi Pradeep for Respondent No. 1.

Adv. Ajit Kadam for Respondent No. 2.

Adv. Prabhakar M. Jadhav a/w Parag More for Respondent No. 3.

Adv. Alphana Ghone a/w Vighnesh Kamat i/by Shekhar V. Mane for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/05/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**