

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 20409 OF 2025

Sonani Jewels Pvt Ltd

..Petitioner

*Versus*

Assistant Controller Of Patents And Designs & Ors.

..Respondents

—————  
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Abhijeet Deshmukh, Mr. Nishank Barolia, Mr. Tapan Shah, Mr. Shon Gadgil and Mr. Ashish Kankal i/b Khurana & Khurana, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Rutwik Rao and Ms. Vaidehi Deshmukh, for the Respondent.

—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Part-heard.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]